

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SUNWAY PUTRA HOTEL SUPPORTS UNDERPRIVILEGED ORPHANS DURING RAMADAN

Kuala Lumpur, 21 April 2022 – As the world begin to pick-up slowly from the pandemic, there are many who are still struggling and in need of a help. During the holy month of Ramadan, Sunway Putra Hotel organised two 'buka puasa' sessions where a total of 100 children aged 7 to 12 years and their caretakers from two (2) orphanage homes namely Pusat Jagaan Anak Yatim Dan Saudara Baru An-Najjah and Pertubuhan Rahoma Darul Fakir, both located in Kuala Lumpur, were treated to nutritious food boxes and RM2,500 worth of essential groceries for their homes.

Through the group's #SunwayForGood corporate social responsibility (CSR) initiatives, Sunway Putra Hotel's CSR efforts focuses on food security following the global pandemic and the prolonged movement control orders in Malaysia. Many of these charity homes were hit hard by the previous lockdowns and various movement control order (MCO) – with donations declining and volunteers finding it more difficult to extend help – Sunway Putra Hotel, through its own #SunwayPutraHotelPeduli efforts and supportive staff transported groceries from the Hotel to both homes on the 20th and 21st April 2022.

"We pray that our contribution has brought the message of hope to the Children and caretakers at both homes," said Sunway Putra Hotel Senior General Manager Wilfred Yeo.

In addition, Sunway Putra Hotel also distributed thousands of packets of *bubur lambuk* to the B40 communities during the Ramadan month in support of the Group's yearly festive CSR initiative.

At Sunway, all of our CSR initiatives are aligned with our core values of integrity, humility and excellence in our commitment to the United Nations 17 Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). We acknowledge that it is the responsibility of everyone to make it a reality, and together we can do so much more.

-ENDS-



ABOUT SUNWAY HOTELS & RESORTS:

Sunway Hotels & Resorts operates a portfolio of 12 hotels in Malaysia, Cambodia and Vietnam, representing over 3,000 guestrooms, suites and villas at its owned and managed properties. The Hospitality Group, a subsidiary of Sunway Berhad, one of Malaysia's leading property developer, operates a diverse portfolio of hospitality assets and services that includes ownership and management of an integrated resort city with a cluster of hotels with large scale convention, meeting and exhibition facilities, to private villa resorts, a wellness retreat and a collection of 5, 4 and 3-star hotels in mixed-use development. For more information, please visit: https://www.sunwayhotels.com

FOR MEDIA ENQUIRIES, PLEASE CONTACT:

Sarah Wong Mei Wah Manager of Marketing & Communications, Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur Tel: +60 3 4040 9888 or Email: <u>wongmw@sunwayhotels.com</u>

Jessica Loh Pui Yin Marketing Communications Executive Sunway Putra Hotel Kuala Lumpur Tel: +60 3 4040 9888 or Email: jessicalopy@sunwayhotels.com